

Reference: FOI 23520 GLO 11M

Subject: GP Numbers

QUESTION	RESPONSE
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Could you please tell me the number of part-time GPs registered at surgeries running within your trust as of November 8, 2017. Could you please provide the same figures as of November 2016, November 2015, November 2014, November 2013, November 2012, November 2011 and November 2010? 	
<p>November 2017</p>	<p>Gloucestershire CCG does not hold this information.</p>
<p>November 2016</p>	<p>The responsibility for the National Performer List which includes GP sessions is provided by Primary Care Support England (PCSE) on behalf of NHS England.</p>
<p>November 2015</p>	<p>NHS England may be able to provide you with the information requested. They can be contacted by going to https://www.england.nhs.uk/contact-us/foi/ or emailing: england.contactus@nhs.net</p>
<p>November 2014</p>	<p>Gloucestershire CCG assumed commissioning responsibility as of 1 April 2015 and therefore do not hold information prior to that date.</p>

November 2013	<p>NHS England may be able to provide you with the information requested. They can be contacted by going to https://www.england.nhs.uk/contact-us/foi/ or emailing: england.contactus@nhs.net</p>
November 2012	
November 2011	
November 2010	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • And could I get the same figures for full-time GPs? 	
November 2017	<p>Gloucestershire CCG does not hold this information.</p> <p>The responsibility for the National Performer List which includes GP sessions is provided by Primary Care Support England (PCSE) on behalf of NHS England.</p> <p>NHS England may be able to provide you with the information</p>
November 2016	

November 2015	requested. They can be contacted by going to https://www.england.nhs.uk/contact-us/foi/ or emailing: england.contactus@nhs.net
November 2014	<p>Gloucestershire CCG assumed commissioning responsibility as of 1 April 2015 and therefore do not hold information prior to that date.</p> <p>NHS England may be able to provide you with the information requested. They can be contacted by going to https://www.england.nhs.uk/contact-us/foi/ or emailing: england.contactus@nhs.net</p>
November 2013	
November 2012	
November 2011	
November 2010	
November 2010	

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 04 December 2017, and has been authorised for release by Helen Goodey, Director of Primary Care and Locality Development for NHS Gloucestershire CCG.